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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

No Name Representing Title  Email 

1 Enid Kaabunga Africa Gender and Development Evaluators 

Network (AGDEN) 

Chair of the Board ekaabunga@gmail.com 

2 Issaka Herman Traore African Evaluation Association (AfrEA) Ex-Board Member, Currently Advisor of 

the Board on ECB, [EP MG]1 

issakatraore@yahoo.com; 

Issaka.Traore@worldcocoa.org 

3 Nermine Wally African Evaluation Association (AfrEA) President [EP MG] nerminewally@gmail.com 

4 Fation Luli Albania - Société albanaise d'évaluation de 

programme (SAEP) / Albanian Society of 

Program Evaluation (ASPE) 

President fationluli@hotmail.com 

5 Rodney Hopson American Evaluation Association (AEA) 2012 President hopson@duq.edu 

6 Tessie Catsambas American Evaluation Association (AEA) Representative to the IOCE, and Finance 

Advisory Group [EP MG] 

tcatsambas@encompassworld.com 

7 Ryokichi Hirono Asia-Pacific Evaluation Association (APEA) Chair, Organizing Committee/APEA hi_ryokichi@yahoo.co.jp;     

ryokichi@iea.att.ne.jp 

8 David Glyn Roberts Australasian Evaluation Society (AES) President david@robertsbrown.com 

                                                           
1
 EP MG = Member of EvalPartners Management Group 



No Name Representing Title  Email 

9 Scott Bayley Australian Agency for International 

Development (AusAID) 

Principal Specialist Performance 

Management & Results 

scott.bayley@ausaid.gov.au 

10 Patricia Rogers BetterEvaluation Project Director [EP MG] Patricia.rogers@rmit.edu.au 

11 María del Rosario Aquím 

Chávez 

Bolivia - Red de Monitoreo y Evaluación de 

Bolivia (REDMEBOL) 

President raquim@entelnet.bo 

12 Marcia Paterno Joppert Brazilian Monitoring and Evaluation Network 

(BMEN) 

Member of the Management Committee 

and ReLAC Representative to IOCE [EP 

MG] 

marciapaterno@agenciadeavaliacao.o

rg.br 

13 Marie Gervais Canada/Québec - Société québécoise 

d’évaluation de programme (SQEP) 

Vice-president [EP MG] marie.gervais@fmed.ulaval.ca 

14 Martha McGuire Canadian Evaluation Society (CES) Past President,  Representative on IOCE 

board [EP MG] 

martha@cathexisconsulting.ca 

15 Alejandra Faúndez Chile - ReLAC /Chile Member alejandra.faundez@inclusionyequidad

.org 

16 Jean Serge Quesnel CIDA, IADB and UNICEF Former Director of Evaluation Offices of 

CIDA, IADB and UNICEF 

jeansquesnel@hotmail.com 

17 Cristina Galindez CLEAR Center Latin America Executive Director cristina.galindez@gmail.com 

18 John Floretta CLEAR South Asia / J-PAL South Asia Deputy Director john.floretta@ifmr.ac.in 

19 Stephen Porter CLEAR Wits Anglophone Africa Acting Director Stephen.porter@wits.ac.za 

20 Mamadou Coulibaly Cote d’Ivoire - Réseau Ivoirien de Suivi et 

Evaluation (RISE) 

Permanent Secretary (Main manager) madculy@yahoo.fr 

21 Maha El Said Egyptian Research and Evaluation Network 

(EREN) 

Deputy Chairperson Elsaid.maha@gmail.com 

22 Maria Bustelo European Evaluation Society (EES) President mbustelo@cps.ucm.es 



No Name Representing Title  Email 

23 Murray Saunders European Evaluation Society (EES) EES Representative to and Vice President 

of IOCE, and past president of the EES [EP 

MG] 

m.saunders@lancaster.ac.uk 

24 Jim Rugh EvalPartners  Coordinator [EP MG] JimRugh@mindspring.com 

25 Kristiina Kuvaja-

Xanthopoulos 

Finland Ministry of Foreign Affairs Senior Evaluation Officer riitta.oksanen@formin.fi 

26 Riitta Oksanen Finland Ministry of Foreign Affairs Senior Advisor, Development Evaluation riitta.oksanen@formin.fi 

27 Laurent Denis France - F3E (Fonds pour le Promotion des 

Etudes Préalables, Etudes Transversales et des 

Evaluations) 

Director l.denis@f3e.asso.fr 

28 Nino Saakashvili Georgia Evaluation Association President nsaakashvili@evaluation.org.ge 

29 Laura Suazo  Honduran Network of Professionals in 

Evaluation, Monitoring and Systematization 

(REDHPRESS) 

Member lsuazo@zamorano.edu; 

suazo_laura@yahoo.com 

30 Susan Tamondong IDEAS Vice President  Susan.tamondong@yahoo.com 

31 Caroline Heider Independent Evaluation Group (IEG) of the 

World Bank 

Director General and Senior Vice-

President 

cheider@worldbank.org 

32 Benedictus Dwiagus 

Stepantoro 

Indonesian Development Evaluation 

Community (InDEC) 

Chairperson bdwiagus@gmail.com;   

info.indec@gmail.com 

33 Umi Hanik Indonesian Development Evaluation 

Community (InDEC) 

Deputy Chairperson umihanik@gmail.com 

34 Scott Chaplowe International Federation of Red Cross and Red 

Crescent Societies (IFRC) 

Senior Monitoring and Evaluation Officer Scott.chaplowe@ifrc.org 

35 Soma de Silva International Organization for Cooperation in 

Evaluation (IOCE) 

President [EP MG] somadesilva@gmail.com 



No Name Representing Title  Email 

36 Natalia Kosheleva International Program Evaluation Network 

(IPEN) 

Chairperson and Representative to IOCE 

[EP MG] 

nkochele@yandex.ru 

37 Linda Morra  International Program of Development 

Evaluation Training (IPDET) 

Director Lindag1000@gmail.com 

38 Jamila Assanova Kazakhstan - International Program Evaluation 

Network (IPEN) 

Board Member jamila@argonet.org 

39 Jennifer Mutua Kenya - Evaluation Society of Kenya (ESK) Chair jennicrafke@yahoo.com 

40 Tatiana Tretiyakova Kyrgyz MandE Network Coordinator ttatiana2000@mail.ru 

41 Arunaselam Rasappan Malaysian Evaluation Society (MES) Acting Hon. Secretary/International 

Liaison 

arasappan@cedre.org.my; 

arurasappan@gmail.com 

42 Kheng Joo  Lim Malaysian Evaluation Society (MES) Vice President khengjoo@gmail.com 

43 Doha Mounir Abdelhamid 

Youssef 

MENA - EvalMENA Net Executive Board Member & 

Representative to IOCE [EP MG] 

abdelhamiddoha@yahoo.com 

44 Ziad Moussa MENA - EvalMENANet Coordinator ziadmoussa@yahoo.com 

45 Boubkar Lafqui Titouani Morocco - Government of Morocco Directeur de la Législation et du Contrôle 

Parlementaire 

b.titouani@yahoo.fr 

46 Mohammed Youssef El 

Mrabet 

Morocco - Government of Morocco Advisor elmrabet.youssef@gmail.com 

47 Ahmed Bencheikh Morocco - L’Association Marocaine de 

l’Evaluation (AME) 

President ahmedbencheikh@yahoo.fr 

48 Gana Pati Ojha Nepal - Community of Evaluators (CoE/Nepal) Vice-Chairperson gpojha@gmail.com 

49 Boureima Gado Niger - Réseau Nigérien de Suivi et Evaluation 

(RéNSE) 

Coordinator boureima_gado@yahoo.fr 
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50 Ayesha Khan Pakistan Evaluation Network (PEN) Secretary gulayesha@yahoo.com 

51 Carlos A. Salazar  Perú - Red Peruana de Evaluación (EvalPerú) President csalazarcouto@yahoo.com 

52 Roderick Planta Philippines M&E Network NEDA secretariat rmplanta@neda.gov.ph 

53 Luis Soberón Alvarez ReLAC  (EvalPerú) Member lsoberon@pucp.pe; 

luis.soberon@gmail.com 

54 Pablo Daniel Rodriguez 

Bilella 

ReLAC (Argentina) Board Member and Representative to 

IOCE [EP MG] 

Pablo67@gmail.com 

55 Moctar Sow Senegal - L’Association Sénégalais d’évaluation 

(SenEval) 

Coordonnateur sowmoctar@yahoo.fr 

56 Jabulani Mathe South Africa - Department of Performance 

Monitoring and Evaluation of South 

Africa(DPME) 

Director: Evaluation & Research jabu@po.gov.za 

57 Raymond Basson South Africa M&E Association (SAMEA) Past Chair raymond.b.basson@gmail.com 

58 Shiv Kumar Narayanan South Asia - Community of Evaluators (CoE) Advisor, Host Organisation shiv@cms-india.org 

59 Shubh K. Kumar-Range South Asia - Community of Evaluators (CoE) Member, Strategic Advisory Team Shubhk.range@gmail.com 

60 Sivagnanasothy 

Velayuthan   

Sri Lanka  - Ministry of Traditional Industries 

and Small Enterprises Development, 

Government of Sri Lanka   

Secretary sivagnanasothy@hotmail.com 

61 Nilanthi Bandara Sri Lanka Evaluation Association (SLEvA) President Nilanth.bandara2@gmail.com 

62 Martin Sommer Swiss Agency for Development and 

Cooperation (SCD) 

Head Evaluation, Deputy Chief of Staff Martin.sommer@deza.admin.ch 

64 Gulshod Sharipova  Tajikistan MonEvCoP  MonEvCoP Regional Director gulshod@inbox.ru 
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63 Charoenchai 

Khompatraporn 

Thailand Evaluation Network (TEN) Member ckhomp@gmail.com 

64 Peeradet Tong-umpai Thailand Evaluation Network (TEN) Vice President peeradet@arda.or.th 

65 Piyatat Pananurak Thailand Evaluation Network (TEN) Secretary piyatat@knit.or.th 

66 Prompilai Buasuwan Thailand Evaluation Network (TEN) Member drprompilai@gmail.com 

67 Iryna Kravchuk Ukrainian Evaluation Association  Initiator of the Association Irene.kravchuk2010@yahoo.co.uk 

68 Belen Sanz Luque UN Women Chief, Evaluation Office belen.sanz@unwomen.org 

69 Inga Sniukaite UN Women Deputy Chief of Evaluation Office [EP MG] inga.sniukaite@unwomen.org 

70 Juha Uitto UNDP  Deputy Director, Evaluation office Juha.uitto@undp.org 

71 Colin Kirk UNICEF  Director, Evaluation Office ckirk@unicef.org 

72 Marco Segone UNICEF Senior Evaluation Specialist Systemic 

Strengthening [EP MG] 

msegone@unicef.org 

73 Ada Ocampo UNICEF/UNEDAP  UNEDAP Co-Chair/Regional  Evaluation 

Advisor  [EP MG] 

aocampo@unicef.org  

74 Indran Naidoo United Nations Development Programme Director, Evaluation Office Indran.naidoo@undp.org 

75 Carrie A. Thompson USAID Regional Development Mission for Asia 

(RDMA) 

Deputy Mission Director cthompson@usaid.gov 

76 Nidhi Khattri World Bank Lead Evaluation Officer nkhattri@worldbank.org 

 

 

 



Organizing Committee 

No Name Representing Title  Email 

1 Jeanne Lennkh-Saad Organizing Committee Evaluation Unit/ UNICEF EAPRO jlennkh@unicef.org 

2 Kanda Sutthanunt Organizing Committee Monitoring & Evaluation Officer ksutthanunt@unicef.org 

3 Siripan Visessmith Organizing Committee Administrative Assistant  svisessmith@unicef.org 

4 Temika Satayawiboon Organizing Committee Programme Assistant  tsatayawiboon@unicef.org 
 

 


